Appraiser Fee Survey from OREP/Working RE - 2017

1. What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 1004 (Single-family detached) appraisal for Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac?

Answer Options $$1275%' $251-$300  $301-$350 215010' 21%10' 2455010' $$55%10' $551-$650 3525510' §751+  Looponse
Charleston, W MSA 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 2 0 0 7
Uﬁi"f}g’;ﬁgf”d’ 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
mgga”to‘””’ wv 0 0 0 1 0 1 7 2 0 0 6
by T T T T T T
‘I\’A"gze"”g’ Gl 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
gtﬁ?vt\’ﬁ/”;\’jl"se/;wei”"”’ 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
f/lg;be”a”d’ MD-WV-— 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 7
mgrA“”Sb“rg’ SRS 0 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 6
‘I\’A"g‘:hefte“ VA'V‘_’V 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
ng)_(\?\?\? ﬁ"sEC'VA' 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 7
Rural West Virginia 0 0 0 1 4 4 3 3 4 0 19
answered question 28

Skipped question 5857



2. What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 1004 (Single-family detached) appraisal for Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac?

Answer Options

Charleston, WV MSA
Huntington-Ashland,
WV-KY-OH MSA
Morgantown, WV
MSA
Parkersburg-Marietta-
Vienna, WV-OH MSA
Wheeling, WV-OH
MSA
Steubenville-Weirton,
OH-WV MSA
Cumberland, MD-WV
MSA

Martinsburg, MD-WV
MSA

Winchester, VA-WV
MSA _
Alexandria, DC-VA-
MD-WV MSA

Rural West Virginia
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answered question

skipped question

8
3

6

19

Response
Count

28
5857



3. What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 1004 (Single-family detached) appraisal for FHA?

Answer Options

Charleston, WV MSA
Huntington-Ashland,
WV-KY-OH MSA
Morgantown, WV
MSA
Parkersburg-Marietta-
Vienna, WV-OH MSA
Wheeling, WV-OH
MSA
Steubenville-Weirton,
OH-WV MSA
Cumberland, MD-WV
MSA

Martinsburg, MD-WV
MSA

Winchester, VA-WV
MSA _
Alexandria, DC-VA-
MD-WV MSA

Rural West Virginia

$175-
$250
0

0

0

$251-$300
0
0

$301-$350
0
0

$351-
$400

0
0

0

$401-
$450
1

1

1

$451-
$500
0

0

0

$501-
$550

0
0

1

$551-$650
5
1

$651-
$750 $751+
0 0
0 0
0 2
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
4 3
answered question

skipped question

Response

Count
6

2

5

23
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4. What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 1004 (Single-family detached) appraisal for FHA?

Answer Options

Charleston, WV MSA
Huntington-Ashland,
WV-KY-OH MSA
Morgantown, WV
MSA
Parkersburg-Marietta-
Vienna, WV-OH MSA
Wheeling, WV-OH
MSA
Steubenville-Weirton,
OH-WV MSA
Cumberland, MD-WV
MSA

Martinsburg, MD-WV
MSA

Winchester, VA-WV
MSA ~
Alexandria, DC-VA-
MD-WV MSA

Rural West Virginia

24 hours

0
0

2 Business
Days

0
0

0

3-4 Business
Days

0
0

0

4
2

1 Week 2 Weeks

2
0

34 5 Weeks
Weeks or More
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
3 0
answered question

skipped question

6
2

5

15

Response
Count

22
5863



5. What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 1004 (Single-family detached) REO Appraisal with REO addendum?

Answer Options S §2514300  $3014350 oo HOL HSL 0L gosigeso  SoL gyste  Response
Charleston, WV MSA 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 6
vvlatg‘f_tgﬁ’?ﬂsgf“d’ 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
mgr/ga”to‘””’ Wy 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 5
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Xﬂvgie"”g’ Al 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
gﬁf‘@*\’/""\’/‘l"se/;wei”o”’ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
I(\:A‘éi/‘lbe”a”d’ MD-WV-— 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
mgrA“”Sburg’ MD-WV- 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
Xﬂvg‘:hefte“ VA'VYV 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
f‘ﬂ'g’_‘s\;‘\‘j ﬁéKC-VA- 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
Rural West Virginia 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 0 5 2 16
answered question 24

Sskipped question 5861



6. What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 1004 (Single-family detached) REO Appraisal with REO addendum?

Answer Options

Charleston, WV MSA
Huntington-Ashland,
WV-KY-OH MSA
Morgantown, WV
MSA
Parkersburg-Marietta-
Vienna, WV-OH MSA
Wheeling, WV-OH
MSA
Steubenville-Weirton,
OH-WV MSA
Cumberland, MD-WV
MSA

Martinsburg, MD-WV
MSA

Winchester, VA-WV
MSA ~
Alexandria, DC-VA-
MD-WV MSA

Rural West Virginia
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0
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0
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0
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answered question

skipped question

6
2

5

16
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7. What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 2055 (Exterior or "drive-by") appraisal?

Answer Options

Charleston, WV MSA
Huntington-Ashland,
WV-KY-OH MSA
Morgantown, WV
MSA
Parkersburg-Marietta-
Vienna, WV-OH MSA
Wheeling, WV-OH
MSA
Steubenville-Weirton,
OH-WV MSA
Cumberland, MD-WV
MSA

Martinsburg, MD-WV
MSA

Winchester, VA-WV
MSA ~
Alexandria, DC-VA-
MD-WV MSA

Rural West Virginia

$175-
$250

0
0

0

$251-$300

0
0

$301-$350

2
2

$351-
$400

0
0

1

$401-
$450

2
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2

$451-
$500

2
;

1

$501-
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0
0

0
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0 0
0 0
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0 0
0 0
answered question

Sskipped question

Response
Count

6
3

4
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8. What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 2055 (Exterior or "drive-by") appraisal?

Answer Options

Charleston, WV MSA
Huntington-Ashland,
WV-KY-OH MSA
Morgantown, WV
MSA
Parkersburg-Marietta-
Vienna, WV-OH MSA
Wheeling, WV-OH
MSA
Steubenville-Weirton,
OH-WV MSA
Cumberland, MD-WV
MSA

Martinsburg, MD-WV
MSA

Winchester, VA-WV
MSA ~
Alexandria, DC-VA-
MD-WV MSA

Rural West Virginia

24 hours

0
0

2 Business
Days

0
0

0

3-4 Business
Days

2
2

1

4
1

1 Week 2 Weeks

0
0

34 5 Weeks
Weeks or More
0 0
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0 0
2 0
answered question

skipped question

6
3

4

17

Response
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26
5859



9. What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 1004C (Single Family Manufactured Housing) appraisal?

Answer Options S §2514300  $3014350 oo HOL HSL 0L gosigeso  SoL gyste  Response
Charleston, WV MSA 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 1 0 7
vvlatg‘f_tgﬁ’?ﬂsgf“d’ 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 3
mgr/ga”to‘””’ Wy 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 5
M oo o 2 2 1 o o o o s
Xﬂvgie"”g’ Al 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
gﬁf‘@*\’/""\’/‘l"se/;wei”o”’ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
I(\:A‘éi/‘lbe”a”d’ MD-WV-— 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
mgrA“”Sburg’ MD-WV- 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3
Xﬂvg‘:hefte“ VA'VYV 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
f‘ﬂ'g’_‘s\;‘\‘j ﬁéKC-VA- 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Rural West Virginia 0 0 0 1 3 3 3 2 4 1 17
answered question 26

Sskipped question 5859



10. What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 1004C (Single Family Manufactured Housing) appraisal?

Answer Options

Charleston, WV MSA
Huntington-Ashland,
WV-KY-OH MSA
Morgantown, WV
MSA
Parkersburg-Marietta-
Vienna, WV-OH MSA
Wheeling, WV-OH
MSA
Steubenville-Weirton,
OH-WV MSA
Cumberland, MD-WV
MSA

Martinsburg, MD-WV
MSA

Winchester, VA-WV
MSA ~
Alexandria, DC-VA-
MD-WV MSA

Rural West Virginia

24 hours

0
0

2 Business
Days

0
0

0

3-4 Business
Days

0
0

0

5
2
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0
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Weeks or More
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
4 0
answered question

skipped question

7
2

5

17

Response
Count

26
5859



11. What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 1073 (Condominium) appraisal?

Answer Options

Charleston, WV MSA
Huntington-Ashland,
WV-KY-OH MSA
Morgantown, WV
MSA
Parkersburg-Marietta-
Vienna, WV-OH MSA
Wheeling, WV-OH
MSA
Steubenville-Weirton,
OH-WV MSA
Cumberland, MD-WV
MSA

Martinsburg, MD-WV
MSA

Winchester, VA-WV
MSA ~
Alexandria, DC-VA-
MD-WV MSA

Rural West Virginia

$175-
$250
0

0

0

$251-$300
0
0

$301-$350
0
0

$351-
$400

0
0

0

$401-
$450
1

1

0

$451-
$500
0

0

0

$501-
$550

2
0

0

$551-$650
4
1

$651-
$750 $751+
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2 1
answered question

Sskipped question
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7

2

2

17
5868



12. What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 1073 (Condominium) appraisal?

Answer Options

Charleston, WV MSA
Huntington-Ashland,
WV-KY-OH MSA
Morgantown, WV
MSA
Parkersburg-Marietta-
Vienna, WV-OH MSA
Wheeling, WV-OH
MSA
Steubenville-Weirton,
OH-WV MSA
Cumberland, MD-WV
MSA

Martinsburg, MD-WV
MSA

Winchester, VA-WV
MSA ~
Alexandria, DC-VA-
MD-WV MSA

Rural West Virginia

24 hours

0
0

2 Business
Days

0
0

0

3-4 Business
Days

0
0

0

5
2

1 Week 2 Weeks

3
0

34 5 Weeks
Weeks or More
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2 0
answered question

skipped question

8
2

2

Response
Count

17
5868



13. What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 1025 (Small Residential Income Property - Duplex, Tri-Plex, or 4-Plex) appraisal?

Answer Options

Charleston, WV MSA
Huntington-Ashland,
WV-KY-OH MSA
Morgantown, WV
MSA
Parkersburg-Marietta-
Vienna, WV-OH MSA
Wheeling, WV-OH
MSA
Steubenville-Weirton,
OH-WV MSA
Cumberland, MD-WV
MSA

Martinsburg, MD-WV
MSA

Winchester, VA-WV
MSA ~
Alexandria, DC-VA-
MD-WV MSA

Rural West Virginia

$175-
$250
0

0

0

$251-$300
0
0

$301-$350
0
0

$351-
$400

0
0

0

$401-
$450
0

0

0

$451-
$500
0

0

0

$501-
$550

0
0

0

$551-$650
2
1

$651-
$750 $751+
1 4
0 1
1 1
1 1
0 0
0 0
1 0
2 0
1 0
1 0
3 5
answered question

Sskipped question

Response

Count
7

2

3

11

20
5865



14. What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 1025 (Small Residential Income Property - Duplex, Tri-Plex, or 4-Plex)

appraisal?
Answer Options

Charleston, WV MSA
Huntington-Ashland,
WV-KY-OH MSA
Morgantown, WV
MSA
Parkersburg-Marietta-
Vienna, WV-OH MSA
Wheeling, WV-OH
MSA
Steubenville-Weirton,
OH-WV MSA
Cumberland, MD-WV
MSA

Martinsburg, MD-WV
MSA

Winchester, VA-WV
MSA ~
Alexandria, DC-VA-
MD-WV MSA

Rural West Virginia

24 hours

0
0

2 Business
Days

0
0

0

3-4 Business
Days

0
0

0

3
y

1 Week 2 Weeks

3
2

34 5 Weeks
Weeks or More
1 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
2 0
1 0
1 0
5 0
answered question

skipped question

7
3

3

10

Response
Count

20
5865



15. What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 2000 (Single-Family Field Review) appraisal?

Answer Options

Charleston, WV MSA
Huntington-Ashland,
WV-KY-OH MSA
Morgantown, WV
MSA
Parkersburg-Marietta-
Vienna, WV-OH MSA
Wheeling, WV-OH
MSA
Steubenville-Weirton,
OH-WV MSA
Cumberland, MD-WV
MSA

Martinsburg, MD-WV
MSA

Winchester, VA-WV
MSA ~
Alexandria, DC-VA-
MD-WV MSA

Rural West Virginia

$175-
$250
0

0

0

$251-$300
0
0

$301-$350
0
0

$351-
$400

0
0

0

$401-
$450
1

1

2

$451-
$500
0

0

1

$501-
$550

0
0

0

$551-$650
2
1

$651-
$750 $751+
1 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 2
answered question

Sskipped question

Response

Count
4

2

4

18
5867



16. What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 2000 (Single-Family Field Review) appraisal?

Answer Options

Charleston, WV MSA
Huntington-Ashland,
WV-KY-OH MSA
Morgantown, WV
MSA
Parkersburg-Marietta-
Vienna, WV-OH MSA
Wheeling, WV-OH
MSA
Steubenville-Weirton,
OH-WV MSA
Cumberland, MD-WV
MSA

Martinsburg, MD-WV
MSA

Winchester, VA-WV
MSA ~
Alexandria, DC-VA-
MD-WV MSA

Rural West Virginia

24 hours

0
0

2 Business
Days

0
0

0

3-4 Business
Days

0
0

0

1 Week 2 Weeks

34 5 Weeks
Weeks or More
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2 0
answered question

skipped question

5
2

4

10

Response
Count

18
5867



