Appraiser Fee Survey from OREP/Working RE - 2017

1. What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 1004 (Single-family detached) appraisal for Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac?

Answer Options	\$175- \$250	\$251-\$300	\$301-\$350	\$351- \$400	\$401- \$450	\$451- \$500	\$501- \$550	\$551-\$650	\$651- \$750	\$751+	Response Count
Charleston, WV MSA	0	0	0	1	1	0	3	2	0	0	7
Huntington-Ashland, WV-KY-OH MSA	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	1	0	0	3
Morgantown, WV MSA	0	0	0	1	0	1	2	2	0	0	6
Parkersburg-Marietta- Vienna, WV-OH MSA	0	0	0	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	5
Wheeling, WV-OH MSA	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
Steubenville-Weirton, OH-WV MSA	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Cumberland, MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	2
Martinsburg, MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	1	1	2	2	0	0	0	6
Winchester, VA-WV MSA	0	0	0	1	1	2	0	0	0	0	4
Alexandria, DC-VA- MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	2
Rural West Virginia	0	0	0	1	4	4	3	3	4	0	19
										d question	28
									skipped	d question	585

2. What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 1004 (Single-family detached) appraisal for Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac?

Answer Options	24 hours	2 Business Days	3-4 Business Days	1 Week	2 Weeks	3-4 Weeks	5 Weeks or More	Response Count
Charleston, WV MSA	0	0	1	5	2	0	0	8
Huntington-Ashland, WV-KY-OH MSA	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	3
Morgantown, WV MSA	0	0	1	1	4	0	0	6
Parkersburg-Marietta- Vienna, WV-OH MSA		0	2	1	3	0	0	6
Wheeling, WV-OH MSA	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1
Steubenville-Weirton, OH-WV MSA	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1
Cumberland, MD-WV MSA	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	2
Martinsburg, MD-WV MSA	0	1	1	1	2	0	0	5
Winchester, VA-WV MSA	0	1	1	1	1	0	0	4
Alexandria, DC-VA- MD-WV MSA	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	3
Rural West Virginia	0	1	2	3	9	4	0	19
							d question d question	2 585

3. What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 1004 (Single-family detached) appraisal for FHA?

Answer Options	\$175- \$250	\$251-\$300	\$301-\$350	\$351- \$400	\$401- \$450	\$451- \$500	\$501- \$550	\$551-\$650	\$651- \$750	\$751+	Response Count
Charleston, WV MSA	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	5	0	0	6
Huntington-Ashland, WV-KY-OH MSA	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	2
Morgantown, WV MSA	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	2	5
Parkersburg-Marietta- Vienna, WV-OH MSA	0	0	0	0	2	0	3	0	0	0	5
Wheeling, WV-OH MSA	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1
Steubenville-Weirton, OH-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1
Cumberland, MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	2
Martinsburg, MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	1	2	1	1	0	0	5
Winchester, VA-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	1	2	1	0	0	0	4
Alexandria, DC-VA- MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	0	0	0	3
Rural West Virginia	0	0	0	0	1	4	3	1	4	3	16
										d question	23
									sкipped	d question	5862

4. What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 1004 (Single-family detached) appraisal for FHA?

Answer Options	24 hours	2 Business Days	3-4 Business Days	1 Week	2 Weeks	3-4 Weeks	5 Weeks or More	Response Count
Charleston, WV MSA	0	0	0	4	2	0	0	6
Huntington-Ashland, WV-KY-OH MSA	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	2
Morgantown, WV MSA	0	0	0	1	4	0	0	5
Parkersburg-Marietta- Vienna, WV-OH MSA		0	1	1	3	0	0	5
Wheeling, WV-OH MSA	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1
Steubenville-Weirton, OH-WV MSA	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1
Cumberland, MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	2
Martinsburg, MD-WV MSA	0	0	1	1	2	0	0	4
Winchester, VA-WV MSA	0	0	1	1	1	0	0	3
Alexandria, DC-VA- MD-WV MSA	0	0	1	1	1	0	0	3
Rural West Virginia	0	0	1	3	8	3	0	15
							d question	22
						skippe	d question	5863

5. What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 1004 (Single-family detached) REO Appraisal with REO addendum? \$175-\$351-\$401-\$451-\$501-\$651-Response \$251-\$300 \$301-\$350 \$551-\$650 \$751+ **Answer Options** \$250 \$500 \$550 \$750 \$400 \$450 Count Charleston, WV MSA Huntington-Ashland, WV-KY-OH MSA Morgantown, WV MSA Parkersburg-Marietta-Vienna, WV-OH MSA Wheeling, WV-OH MSA Steubenville-Weirton, **OH-WV MSA** Cumberland, MD-WV MSA Martinsburg, MD-WV MSA Winchester, VA-WV MSA Alexandria, DC-VA-MD-WV MSA Rural West Virginia

answered question

skipped question

6. What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 1004 (Single-family detached) REO Appraisal with REO addendum?

Answer Options	24 hours	2 Business Days	3-4 Business Days	1 Week	2 Weeks	3-4 Weeks	5 Weeks or More	Response Count
Charleston, WV MSA	0	0	0	5	1	0	0	6
Huntington-Ashland, WV-KY-OH MSA	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	2
Morgantown, WV MSA	0	0	0	2	3	0	0	5
Parkersburg-Marietta- Vienna, WV-OH MSA	()	0	1	1	3	0	0	5
Wheeling, WV-OH MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Steubenville-Weirton, OH-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Cumberland, MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1
Martinsburg, MD-WV MSA	0	0	1	2	1	0	0	4
Winchester, VA-WV MSA	0	0	1	1	1	0	0	3
Alexandria, DC-VA- MD-WV MSA	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	2
Rural West Virginia	0	0	1	3	8	4	0	16
							d question d question	25 5860

7. What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 2055 (Exterior or "drive-by") appraisal?

Answer Options	\$175- \$250	\$251-\$300	\$301-\$350	\$351- \$400	\$401- \$450	\$451- \$500	\$501- \$550	\$551-\$650	\$651- \$750	\$751+	Response Count
Charleston, WV MSA	0	0	2	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	6
Huntington-Ashland, WV-KY-OH MSA	0	0	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	3
Morgantown, WV MSA	0	0	0	1	2	1	0	0	0	0	4
Parkersburg-Marietta- Vienna, WV-OH MSA	0	0	3	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	5
Wheeling, WV-OH MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Steubenville-Weirton, OH-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Cumberland, MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Martinsburg, MD-WV MSA	0	0	2	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	5
Winchester, VA-WV MSA	0	0	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	3
Alexandria, DC-VA- MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	2
Rural West Virginia	0	0	0	6	1	7	2	1	0	0	17
										d question	26
									skipped	d question	5859

8. What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 2055 (Exterior or "drive-by") appraisal? 2 Business 3-4 Business 4 Week OWER

Answer Options	24 hours	2 Business Days	3-4 Business Days	1 Week	2 Weeks	3-4 Weeks	5 Weeks or More	Response Count
Charleston, WV MSA	0	0	2	4	0	0	0	6
Huntington-Ashland, WV-KY-OH MSA	0	0	2	1	0	0	0	3
Morgantown, WV MSA	0	0	1	1	2	0	0	4
Parkersburg-Marietta- Vienna, WV-OH MSA		0	1	2	2	0	0	5
Wheeling, WV-OH MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Steubenville-Weirton, OH-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Cumberland, MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1
Martinsburg, MD-WV MSA	0	1	1	2	1	0	0	5
Winchester, VA-WV MSA	0	1	0	1	1	0	0	3
Alexandria, DC-VA- MD-WV MSA	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	2
Rural West Virginia	0	1	2	4	8	2	0	17
							d question	26
						skippe	d question	5859

9. What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 1004C (Single Family Manufactured Housing) appraisal? \$175-\$351-\$401-\$451-\$501-\$651-Response \$251-\$300 \$301-\$350 \$551-\$650 \$751+ **Answer Options** \$250 \$450 \$500 \$550 \$750 \$400 Count Charleston, WV MSA Huntington-Ashland, WV-KY-OH MSA Morgantown, WV MSA Parkersburg-Marietta-Vienna, WV-OH MSA Wheeling, WV-OH MSA Steubenville-Weirton, **OH-WV MSA** Cumberland, MD-WV MSA Martinsburg, MD-WV MSA Winchester, VA-WV MSA Alexandria, DC-VA-MD-WV MSA Rural West Virginia

answered question

skipped question

10. What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 1004C (Single Family Manufactured Housing) appraisal?

Answer Options	24 hours	2 Business Days	3-4 Business Days	1 Week	2 Weeks	3-4 Weeks	5 Weeks or More	Response Count
Charleston, WV MSA	0	0	0	5	2	0	0	7
Huntington-Ashland, WV-KY-OH MSA	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	2
Morgantown, WV MSA	0	0	0	1	4	0	0	5
Parkersburg-Marietta- Vienna, WV-OH MSA		0	1	1	3	0	0	5
Wheeling, WV-OH MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Steubenville-Weirton, OH-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Cumberland, MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1
Martinsburg, MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	2	1	0	0	3
Winchester, VA-WV MSA	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	2
Alexandria, DC-VA- MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1
Rural West Virginia	0	0	1	3	9	4	0	17
							d question	26
						skippe	585	

11. What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 1073 (Condominium) appraisal?											
Answer Options	\$175- \$250	\$251-\$300	\$301-\$350	\$351- \$400	\$401- \$450	\$451- \$500	\$501- \$550	\$551-\$650	\$651- \$750	\$751+	Response Count
Charleston, WV MSA	0	0	0	0	1	0	2	4	0	0	7
Huntington-Ashland, WV-KY-OH MSA	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	2
Morgantown, WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	2
Parkersburg-Marietta- Vienna, WV-OH MSA	0	0	0	1	0	0	3	1	0	0	5
Wheeling, WV-OH MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Steubenville-Weirton, OH-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Cumberland, MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Martinsburg, MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1
Winchester, VA-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1
Alexandria, DC-VA- MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Rural West Virginia	0	0	0	0	1	0	3	1	2	1	8
										question	17
									skipped	d question	5868

12. What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 1073 (Condominium) appraisal?

Answer Options	24 hours	2 Business Days	3-4 Business Days	1 Week	2 Weeks	3-4 Weeks	5 Weeks or More	Response Count
Charleston, WV MSA	0	0	0	5	3	0	0	8
Huntington-Ashland, WV-KY-OH MSA	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	2
Morgantown, WV MSA	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	2
Parkersburg-Marietta- Vienna, WV-OH MSA	()	0	1	0	4	0	0	5
Wheeling, WV-OH MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Steubenville-Weirton, OH-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Cumberland, MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Martinsburg, MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1
Winchester, VA-WV MSA	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1
Alexandria, DC-VA- MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Rural West Virginia	0	0	0	1	4	2	0	7
							d question	17
						skippe	d question	5868

13. What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 1025 (Small Residential Income Property - Duplex, Tri-Plex, or 4-Plex) appraisal?

Answer Options	\$175- \$250	\$251-\$300	\$301-\$350	\$351- \$400	\$401- \$450	\$451- \$500	\$501- \$550	\$551-\$650	\$651- \$750	\$751+	Response Count
Charleston, WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	4	7
Huntington-Ashland, WV-KY-OH MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	2
Morgantown, WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	3
Parkersburg-Marietta- Vienna, WV-OH MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	1	4
Wheeling, WV-OH MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Steubenville-Weirton, OH-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Cumberland, MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
Martinsburg, MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	3
Winchester, VA-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
Alexandria, DC-VA- MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
Rural West Virginia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	3	5	11
										d question	20
									skipped	d question	5865

14. What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 1025 (Small Residential Income Property - Duplex, Tri-Plex, or 4-Plex) appraisal?

Answer Options	24 hours	2 Business Days	3-4 Business Days	1 Week	2 Weeks	3-4 Weeks	5 Weeks or More	Response Count
Charleston, WV MSA	0	0	0	3	3	1	0	7
Huntington-Ashland, WV-KY-OH MSA	0	0	0	1	2	0	0	3
Morgantown, WV MSA	0	0	0	1	2	0	0	3
Parkersburg-Marietta- Vienna, WV-OH MSA		0	0	1	2	1	0	4
Wheeling, WV-OH MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Steubenville-Weirton, OH-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Cumberland, MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
Martinsburg, MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	1	0	2	0	3
Winchester, VA-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
Alexandria, DC-VA- MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
Rural West Virginia	0	0	0	2	3	5	0	10
							d question	20
						skippe	d question	5865

15. What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 2000 (Single-Family Field Review) appraisal?

Answer Options	\$175- \$250	\$251-\$300	\$301-\$350	\$351- \$400	\$401- \$450	\$451- \$500	\$501- \$550	\$551-\$650	\$651- \$750	\$751+	Response Count
Charleston, WV MSA	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	2	1	0	4
Huntington-Ashland, WV-KY-OH MSA	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	2
Morgantown, WV MSA	0	0	0	0	2	1	0	0	1	0	4
Parkersburg-Marietta- Vienna, WV-OH MSA	0	0	0	2	1	0	2	0	0	0	5
Wheeling, WV-OH MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Steubenville-Weirton, OH-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Cumberland, MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Martinsburg, MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1
Winchester, VA-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Alexandria, DC-VA- MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Rural West Virginia	0	0	0	0	1	3	2	2	1	2	11
									answered	18	
									skipped	5867	

16. What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 2000 (Single-Family Field Review) appraisal? 2 Business 3-4 Business 4 Waster Communications 3-4

Answer Options	24 hours	2 Business Days	3-4 Business Days	1 Week	2 Weeks	3-4 Weeks	5 Weeks or More	Response Count
Charleston, WV MSA	0	0	0	4	1	0	0	5
Huntington-Ashland, WV-KY-OH MSA	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	2
Morgantown, WV MSA	0	0	0	2	2	0	0	4
Parkersburg-Marietta- Vienna, WV-OH MSA	()	0	0	3	2	0	0	5
Wheeling, WV-OH MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Steubenville-Weirton, OH-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Cumberland, MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Martinsburg, MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1
Winchester, VA-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Alexandria, DC-VA- MD-WV MSA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Rural West Virginia	0	0	1	3	4	2	0	10
							d question	18
						skippe	d question	5867